

Water System Pipe, Fittings, and Appurtenances - Award Information by Category

Bids Opened: March 7, 2017 at 3:00 pm

Item Category	Regular Projects	Federal Projects (FHWA)
<u>Pipe</u>	Schimberg	Schimberg
<u>Hydrants</u>	Schimberg	Schimberg
<u>Valves</u>	Schimberg	Schimberg
<u>Fittings</u>		
Bends	Schimberg	Schimberg
Bolts/Tape	Schimberg	Schimberg
Caps - Plugs	Schimberg	Schimberg
Couplings	Schimberg, Utility Equipment	Schimberg
Joint Restraints	Schimberg	HD Supply, Schimberg
Rubber Gaskets	HD Supply	HD Supply
Offsets	HD Supply	HD Supply
Polywrap	Schimberg	HD Supply
Reducers	HD Supply	HD Supply
Repair Clamps	Utility Equipment	Schimberg
Sleeves	HD Supply, Schimberg, Utility Equipment	HD Supply, Schimberg
Tees	Schimberg	Schimberg
Valve Boxes	Schimberg	Schimberg
Blow off and Release Piping Materials	Utility Equipment	HD Supply
<u>Service Materials</u>	Schimberg	n/a

Water System Pipe, Fittings, and Appurtenances - Award Information by Vendor

Bids Opened: March 7, 2017 at 3:00 pm

Vendor

Item Category

HD Supply Waterworks

Fittings:
Rubber Gaskets, Offsets, Reducers, Sleeves (Dual MJ),
Blow Off and Release Piping Materials (Federal projects only)

Schimberg Co.

Pipe
Hydrants
Valves
Fittings:
Bends, Bolts/Tape, Caps/Plugs, Couplings (Hymax, Romac End Caps, all Federal),
Joint Restraints, Polywrap, Sleeves (Solid MJ, TPS), Tees, Valve Boxes
Service Materials

Utility Equipment

Fittings (for non-Federal projects):
Couplings (Except Hymax and Romac End Caps), Repair Clamps,
Sleeves (Smith Blair Tapping), Blow Off and Release Piping Materials

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Pipe
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA		Americal Cast Iron Pipe Company Lakeville, MN	
ITEM	EST QTY (LF)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
PUSH ON PIPE (ITEM PRICE = PRICE PER LINEAL FOOT)											
4" D.I. CLASS 52	100	\$ 23.45	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 23.19	\$ 2,319.00	\$21.51	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.38	\$ 2,138.00
6" D.I. CLASS 52	500	\$ 16.85	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 16.69	\$ 8,345.00	\$15.48	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 7,115.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 7,885.00
8" D.I. CLASS 52	200	\$ 23.80	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 23.54	\$ 4,708.00	\$21.84	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 20.12	\$ 4,024.00	\$ 22.31	\$ 4,462.00
10"D.I. CLASS 52	200	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 30.78	\$ 6,156.00	\$28.55	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 29.16	\$ 5,832.00
12" D.I. CLASS 52	200	\$ 39.21	\$ 7,842.00	\$ 38.82	\$ 7,764.00	\$36.01	\$ 7,202.00	\$ 33.17	\$ 6,634.00	\$ 36.78	\$ 7,356.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 29,572.00		\$ 29,292.00		\$ 27,171.00		\$ 25,033.00		\$ 27,673.00
6" D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 23.96	\$ 2,396.00	\$22.22	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 20.43	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 22.52	\$ 2,252.00
8" D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 33.65	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 33.32	\$ 3,332.00	\$30.91	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 28.48	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 31.39	\$ 3,139.00
10"D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 43.64	\$ 4,364.00	\$ 43.21	\$ 4,321.00	\$40.08	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 40.69	\$ 4,069.00
12" D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 54.40	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 53.91	\$ 5,391.00	\$50.01	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 46.07	\$ 4,607.00	\$ 50.78	\$ 5,078.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 15,589.00		\$ 15,440.00		\$ 14,322.00		\$ 13,193.00		\$ 14,538.00
16" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 250	200	\$ 46.60	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 46.13	\$ 9,226.00	\$42.80	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.01	\$ 8,002.00
20" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 250	200	\$ 63.50	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 62.88	\$ 12,576.00	\$58.33	\$ 11,666.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 54.79	\$ 10,958.00
24" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 200	200	\$ 76.21	\$ 15,242.00	\$ 75.45	\$ 15,090.00	\$69.99	\$ 13,998.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 67.37	\$ 13,474.00
30" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 200	100	\$ 108.65	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 107.57	\$ 10,757.00	\$99.79	\$ 9,979.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 9,750.00
36" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 200	100	\$ 166.38	\$ 16,638.00	\$ 164.73	\$ 16,473.00	\$152.81	\$ 15,281.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 130.78	\$ 13,078.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 64,765.00		\$ 64,122.00		\$ 59,484.00		\$ 47,700.00		\$ 55,262.00
MECHANICAL JOINT PIPE (ITEM PRICE = PRICE PER LINEAL FOOT)											
6" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 29.75	\$ 595.00	\$ 29.44	\$ 588.80	\$ 27.90	\$ 558.00	\$ 25.42	\$ 508.40	\$ 32.66	\$ 653.20
8" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 41.65	\$ 833.00	\$ 41.24	\$ 824.80	\$ 38.95	\$ 779.00	\$ 35.61	\$ 712.20	\$ 46.01	\$ 920.20
10" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 54.87	\$ 1,097.40	\$ 54.32	\$ 1,086.40	\$ 51.38	\$ 1,027.60	\$ 46.91	\$ 938.20	\$ 60.24	\$ 1,204.80
12" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 68.78	\$ 1,375.60	\$ 68.09	\$ 1,361.80	\$ 64.22	\$ 1,284.40	\$ 58.80	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 75.21	\$ 1,504.20
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 3,901.00		\$ 3,861.80		\$ 3,649.00		\$ 3,334.80		\$ 4,282.40
16" D.I. M.J. PRESSURE CLASS 250	20	\$ 85.90	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 85.05	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 80.61	\$ 1,612.20	\$ 73.45	\$ 1,469.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00
20" D.I. M.J. PRESSURE CLASS 250	20	\$ 133.64	\$ 2,672.80	\$ 112.51	\$ 2,250.20	\$ 107.47	\$ 2,149.40	\$ 97.16	\$ 1,943.20	\$ 141.83	\$ 2,836.60
24" D.I. M.J. PRESSURE CLASS 250	20	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 141.63	\$ 2,832.60	\$ 135.67	\$ 2,713.40	\$ 122.30	\$ 2,446.00	\$ 177.04	\$ 3,540.80
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 7,250.80		\$ 6,783.80		\$ 6,475.00		\$ 5,858.20		\$ 8,537.40
Delivery Time:		1 week		Class 52: stock to 4 days; Class 55: 3 weeks; Class 250: 1 week; MJ Class 52: 1 week; MJ Class 250 2 weeks		Stock to 3 weeks		Most pipe stock to 1 day; 20"+ push on pipe and 12"+ MJ 1-3 weeks		Stock - 90 days	
Manufacturer:		US Pipe		US Pipe		US Pipe		McWane		American	

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Pipe
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimburg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST. QTY (LF)	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
PUSH ON PIPE (ITEM PRICE = PRICE PER LINEAL FOOT)							
4" D.I. CLASS 52	100	\$ 23.45	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 21.51	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
6" D.I. CLASS 52	100	\$ 16.85	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 15.48	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 1,423.00
8" D.I. CLASS 52	100	\$ 23.80	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 21.84	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 20.12	\$ 2,012.00
10"D.I. CLASS 52	100	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 28.55	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 2,630.00
12" D.I. CLASS 52	100	\$ 39.21	\$ 3,921.00	\$ 36.01	\$ 3,601.00	\$ 33.17	\$ 3,317.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 13,431.00		\$ 12,339.00		\$ 11,382.00
6" D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 20.43	\$ 2,043.00
8" D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 33.65	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 30.91	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 28.48	\$ 2,848.00
10"D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 43.64	\$ 4,364.00	\$ 40.08	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 3,695.00
12" D.I. CLASS 55	100	\$ 54.40	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 50.01	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 46.07	\$ 4,607.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 15,589.00		\$ 14,322.00		\$ 13,193.00
16" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 250	100	\$ 46.60	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00
20" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 250	100	\$ 63.50	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 58.33	\$ 5,833.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
24" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 200	100	\$ 76.21	\$ 7,621.00	\$ 69.99	\$ 6,999.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00
30" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 200	100	\$ 108.65	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 99.79	\$ 9,979.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00
36" D.I. PRESSURE CLASS 200	100	\$ 166.38	\$ 16,638.00	\$ 152.81	\$ 15,281.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 46,134.00		\$ 42,372.00		\$ 33,400.00
MECHANICAL JOINT PIPE (ITEM PRICE = PRICE PER LINEAL FOOT)							
6" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 29.75	\$ 595.00	\$ 28.15	\$ 563.00	\$ 25.42	\$ 508.40
8" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 41.65	\$ 833.00	\$ 39.23	\$ 784.60	\$ 35.61	\$ 712.20
10" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 54.87	\$ 1,097.40	\$ 51.77	\$ 1,035.40	\$ 46.91	\$ 938.20
12" D.I. M.J. CLASS 52	20	\$ 68.78	\$ 1,375.60	\$ 64.63	\$ 1,292.60	\$ 58.80	\$ 1,176.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 3,901.00		\$ 3,675.60		\$ 3,334.80
16" D.I. M.J. PRESSURE CLASS 250	20	\$ 85.90	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 81.46	\$ 1,629.20	\$ 73.45	\$ 1,469.00
20" D.I. M.J. PRESSURE CLASS 250	20	\$ 133.64	\$ 2,672.80	\$ 108.44	\$ 2,168.80	\$ 97.16	\$ 1,943.20
24" D.I. M.J. PRESSURE CLASS 250	20	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 137.04	\$ 2,740.80	\$ 122.30	\$ 2,446.00
SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 7,250.80		\$ 6,538.80		\$ 5,858.20
Delivery Time:		1 week		Stock to 3 weeks		Most pipe stock to 1 day; 20"+ push on pipe and 12"+ MJ 1-3 weeks	
Manufacturer:		US Pipe		US Pipe		McWane	

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Hydrants
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Clow Valve Co. Oskaloosa, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA		Mueller Co. LLC Decatur, IL		Kennedy Valve Elmira, NY	
ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Hydrant Make / Model:		Clow Medallion		Waterous Pacer WB67-250		Clow Valve		Mueller Super Centruion		Kennedy Guardian	
Delivery:		3-4 weeks		Stock - 2 weeks		Stock - 1 day		28 days		4-6 weeks	
Hydrants	180	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 349,200.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 341,100.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 339,300.00	\$ 2,101.34	\$ 378,241.20	\$ 2,519.00	\$ 453,420.00
Adaptor Make / Model:		Kochek		Harrington		Clow Valve		Mueller		Kochek	
Delivery:		4-6 weeks		Stock - 2 weeks		1-3 weeks		Stock - 14 days		4-6 weeks	
Thread to Storz hydrant adaptor	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.32	\$ 17,516.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 15,150.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE :		\$ 361,700.00		\$ 348,600.00		\$ 346,800.00		\$ 395,757.20		\$ 468,570.00	

Percentage discount off list price for
hydrant parts purchases:

35%
0%
35%
48%
20%

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Hydrants
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Clow Valve Co. Oskaloosa, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA		Mueller Co. LLC Decatur, IL	
ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Hydrant Make/Model:		Clow Medallion		Waterous Pacer WB67-250		Clow Valve		Mueller Super Centruion	
Delivery:		3-4 weeks		3 weeks		Stock - 1 day		28 days	
Hydrants	25	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 47,125.00	\$ 2,101.34	\$ 52,533.50
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR FHWA HYDRANTS:			\$ 48,500.00		\$ 48,900.00		\$ 47,125.00		\$ 52,533.50

Percentage discount off list price for hydrant parts purchases:

35%

0%

35%

48%

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Valves
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		Clow Valve Co. Oskaloosa, IA		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA		Mueller Co. LLC Decatur, IL		Kennedy Valve Elmira, NY	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
RESILIENT WEDGE MECHANICAL JOINT GATE VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		14 days / Mueller		3-4 weeks / Clow		no bid		Stock - 2 weeks / AFC or equal		1 day / Clow Valve		7 days / Mueller		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
4" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	6	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -	\$ 348.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 351.22	\$ 2,107.32	\$ 472.00	\$ 2,832.00
6" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	200	\$ 488.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 90,800.00		\$ -	\$ 445.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 122,200.00
8" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	200	\$ 754.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 141,200.00		\$ -	\$ 698.00	\$ 139,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 713.48	\$ 142,696.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 190,000.00
10" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	12	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 13,164.00		\$ -	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 1,112.46	\$ 13,349.52	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 17,712.00
12" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	100	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 138,600.00		\$ -	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 136,600.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 138,500.00	\$ 1,407.67	\$ 140,767.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 186,900.00
CATEGORY SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 411,660.00		\$ 385,864.00		\$ -		\$ 380,308.00		\$ 383,500.00		\$ 388,319.84		\$ 519,644.00
RESILIENT WEDGE MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		14 days / Mueller		3-4 weeks / Clow		no bid		Stock - 2 weeks / AFC or equal		1 day / Clow Valve		7-14 days / Mueller		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
4" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	4	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,332.00		\$ -	\$ 426.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 443.08	\$ 1,772.32	\$ 588.00	\$ 2,352.00
6" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	24	\$ 638.00	\$ 15,312.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 10,512.00		\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 625.59	\$ 15,014.16	\$ 816.00	\$ 19,584.00
8" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	12	\$ 946.00	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 8,184.00		\$ -	\$ 882.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 928.57	\$ 11,142.84	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 14,532.00
10" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	4	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 5,672.00	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 4,292.00		\$ -	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 1,400.35	\$ 5,601.40	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 7,252.00
12" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	12	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 26,016.00	\$ 1,327.00	\$ 15,924.00		\$ -	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 24,156.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 2,115.26	\$ 25,383.12	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 34,068.00
CATEGORY SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 60,192.00		\$ 40,244.00		\$ -		\$ 56,196.00		\$ 41,000.00		\$ 58,913.84		\$ 77,788.00
RESILIENT WEDGE MECHANICAL JOINT CUTTING-IN VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		14 days / Mueller		3-4 weeks / Clow		no bid		1 week / AFC or equal		1 day - 1 week / Clow Valve		28 days / Mueller		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
4" R/W MJ CUTTING IN VALVE	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 2,772.00		\$ -	\$ 489.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 494.84	\$ 2,969.04	\$ 622.00	\$ 3,732.00
6" R/W MJ CUTTING IN VALVE	6	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 3,768.00		\$ -	\$ 659.00	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 672.94	\$ 4,037.64	\$ 845.00	\$ 5,070.00
CATEGORY SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 7,080.00		\$ 6,540.00		\$ -		\$ 6,888.00		\$ 6,540.00		\$ 7,006.68		\$ 8,802.00
MECHANICAL JOINT BUTTERFLY VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		30 days / Henry Pratt		no bid		2 weeks / M & H 4 weeks for 30" & 36"		4-6 weeks / GA		1-3 weeks / GA		no bid		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
16" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	24	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38,400.00		\$ -	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 40,800.00		\$ -	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 134,280.00
20" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	6	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 16,080.00		\$ -	\$ 2,437.00	\$ 14,622.00	\$ 2,179.00	\$ 13,074.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 13,110.00		\$ -	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 55,650.00
24" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	6	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 19,920.00		\$ -	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 18,360.00		\$ -	\$ 11,888.00	\$ 71,328.00
30" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00		\$ -	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 6,414.00	\$ 6,414.00		\$ -	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 17,875.00
36" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00		\$ -	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,259.00	\$ 9,259.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 9,075.00		\$ -	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 21,125.00
CATEGORY SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 88,175.00		\$ -		\$ 98,492.00		\$ 86,569.00		\$ 87,759.00		\$ -		\$ 300,258.00

\$ 553,332.00

\$ 514,198.00

\$ 503,310.00

\$ 867,492.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Valves
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		Clow Valve Co. Oskaloosa, IA		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA		Mueller Co. LLC Decatur, IL		Kennedy Valve Elmira, NY	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
RESILIENT WEDGE MECHANICAL JOINT GATE VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		14 days / Mueller		3-4 weeks / Clow		no bid		Stock - 2 weeks / AFC or equal		1 day / Clow Valve		7 days / Mueller		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
4" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	6	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -	\$ 401.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 351.22	\$ 2,107.32	\$ 472.00	\$ 2,832.00
6" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	20	\$ 488.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 9,080.00		\$ -	\$ 514.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 447.98	\$ 8,959.60	\$ 611.00	\$ 12,220.00
8" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	20	\$ 754.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 14,120.00		\$ -	\$ 773.00	\$ 15,460.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 713.48	\$ 14,269.60	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00
10" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	12	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 13,164.00		\$ -	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 15,648.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 1,112.46	\$ 13,349.52	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 17,712.00
12" R/W MJ GATE VALVE	20	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 27,720.00		\$ -	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 1,407.67	\$ 28,153.40	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 37,380.00
RESILIENT WEDGE MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		14 days / Mueller		3-4 weeks / Clow		no bid		Stock - 2 weeks / AFC or equal		1 day / Clow Valve		14 days / Mueller		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
4" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	2	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 666.00		\$ -	\$ 473.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 443.08	\$ 886.16	\$ 588.00	\$ 1,176.00
6" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	12	\$ 638.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 5,256.00		\$ -	\$ 664.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 625.59	\$ 7,507.08	\$ 816.00	\$ 9,792.00
8" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	12	\$ 946.00	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 8,184.00		\$ -	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 928.57	\$ 11,142.84	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 14,532.00
10" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	4	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 5,672.00	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 4,292.00		\$ -	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 1,400.35	\$ 5,601.40	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 7,252.00
12" R/W MJ TAP VALVE	12	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 26,016.00	\$ 1,327.00	\$ 15,924.00		\$ -	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 26,112.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 2,115.26	\$ 25,383.12	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 34,068.00
RESILIENT WEDGE MECHANICAL JOINT CUTTING-IN VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		14 days / Mueller		3-4 weeks / Clow		no bid		1 week / AFC or equal		1 day / Clow Valve		no bid		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
4" R/W MJ CUTTING IN VALVE	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 924.00		\$ -	\$ 489.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00		\$ -	\$ 622.00	\$ 1,244.00
6" R/W MJ CUTTING IN VALVE	2	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 1,256.00		\$ -	\$ 659.00	\$ 1,318.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00		\$ -	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00
MECHANICAL JOINT BUTTERFLY VALVES															
Delivery / Manufacturer:		30 days / Henry Pratt		no bid		2 weeks / M & H 4 weeks for 30" & 36"		no bid		1-3 weeks / Clow Valve		no bid		4-6 weeks / Kennedy	
16" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	12	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 58,800.00		\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ -	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 67,140.00
20" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	6	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00		\$ -	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 19,998.00		\$ -	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00		\$ -	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 55,650.00
24" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	6	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$ -	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 29,640.00		\$ -	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 29,700.00		\$ -	\$ 11,888.00	\$ 71,328.00
30" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00		\$ -	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 11,450.00		\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 17,875.00
36" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00		\$ -	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 12,660.00		\$ -	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00		\$ -	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 21,125.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BENDS									
MJ x MJ DUCTILE IRON BENDS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal; 20" or above 1-2 weeks	
4" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 45.05	\$ 90.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
4" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 40.33	\$ 80.66	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00
6" x 90	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 67.72	\$ 812.64	\$ 66.00	\$ 792.00
6" x 45	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 59.34	\$ 356.04	\$ 58.00	\$ 348.00
8" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 91.16	\$ 182.32	\$ 89.00	\$ 178.00
8" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 79.15	\$ 158.30	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00
10" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 140.61	\$ 281.22	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
10" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 114.76	\$ 229.52	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
12" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 178.99	\$ 357.98	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00
12" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 155.32	\$ 310.64	\$ 151.00	\$ 302.00
16" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 379.23	\$ 758.46	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
16" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 290.01	\$ 580.02	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
16" x 22.5	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 280.91	\$ 561.82	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
20" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 642.01	\$ 1,284.02	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
20" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 459.58	\$ 919.16	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
24" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 944.23	\$ 1,888.46	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
24" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 680.97	\$ 1,361.94	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00
24" x 22.5	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 640.91	\$ 1,281.82	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
MJ X PE DUCTILE IRON BENDS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-2 weeks / Tyler or equal	
12" x 90	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 244.43	\$ 488.86	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
12" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 228.41	\$ 456.82	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00
12" x 11.25	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 177.07	\$ 354.14	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
16" x 45	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 460.35	\$ 920.70	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
6" 90 SWIVEL X SWIVEL ELL - (No joint glands required for swivel end accessory kits)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
6" x 90	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 84.85	\$ 8,485.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR BENDS:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 22,200.64		\$ 20,566.00
BOLTS-TAPE									
TEE BOLTS- CORTEN STEEL									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
3/4" X 4"	1000		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 900.00
3/4" X 4 1/2"	1000		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
3/4" X 5"	1000		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00
1" X 6"	200		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BOLTS-TAPE, cont.									
MJ ACCESSORY KITS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
6" MJ KITS	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
8" MJ KITS	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
10" MJ KITS	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
12" MJ KITS	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
1 1/2" X 100' POLYETHELENE TAPE									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / AA Thread		1 day / Tyler or equal	
POLYETHELENE TAPE	200		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR BOLTS-TAPE:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 11,600.00		\$ 10,500.00
CAPS-PLUGS									
MJ PLUGS x 2" TAPT									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
4"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 22.58	\$ 90.32	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00
6"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 33.87	\$ 406.44	\$ 36.00	\$ 432.00
8"	20		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 45.52	\$ 910.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
10"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 72.10	\$ 144.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00
12"	20		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 71.01	\$ 1,420.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
16"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 177.34	\$ 709.36	\$ 186.00	\$ 744.00
20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 282.93	\$ 565.86	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
24"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 384.16	\$ 768.32	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
30"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 751.93	\$ 751.93	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
36"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,144.47	\$ 1,144.47	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
MJ END CAPS x 2" TAPT									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
4"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 29.82	\$ 59.64	\$ 26.00	\$ 52.00
6"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 40.23	\$ 80.46	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00
8"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 53.23	\$ 106.46	\$ 52.00	\$ 104.00
10"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 66.66	\$ 133.32	\$ 56.00	\$ 112.00
12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 86.76	\$ 173.52	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
16"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 162.12	\$ 324.24	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 257.10	\$ 514.20	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
24"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 345.03	\$ 690.06	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
30"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 765.55	\$ 1,531.10	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
36"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,293.82	\$ 2,587.64	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
CAPS-PLUGS, cont.									
MJ END CAPS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
4"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 18.89	\$ 37.78	\$ 17.50	\$ 35.00
6"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 29.30	\$ 58.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 56.00
8"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 42.67	\$ 85.34	\$ 42.00	\$ 84.00
10"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 56.11	\$ 112.22	\$ 49.00	\$ 98.00
12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 75.84	\$ 151.68	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
16"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 133.74	\$ 267.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 216.77	\$ 433.54	\$ 202.00	\$ 404.00
24"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 297.67	\$ 595.34	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
BLIND FLANGES									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
4"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 21.11	\$ 42.22	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00
6"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 32.16	\$ 64.32	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00
8"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 53.94	\$ 107.88	\$ 58.00	\$ 116.00
10"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 81.07	\$ 162.14	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 109.21	\$ 218.42	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR CAPS-PLUGS:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 15,449.10		\$ 14,198.00
COUPLINGS									
#441 SMITH-BLAIR CAST COUPLINGS - Epoxy or Nylon Coated - Low Alloy Carbon Steel Nuts and Bolts (no substitutions)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 6 days / Smith Blair		Stock - 1 week / Smith Blair		1 day / Tyler or equal	
2"	10		\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.22	\$ 202.20	no bid	
4"	6		\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 41.52	\$ 249.12	\$ 67.00	\$ 402.00
6"	100		\$ -	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 53.26	\$ 5,326.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
8"	40		\$ -	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 67.33	\$ 2,693.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
10"	12		\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 93.48	\$ 1,121.76	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00
12"	20		\$ -	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 112.55	\$ 2,251.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ 10,748.00		\$ 11,843.28		\$ 16,562.00
#442 SMITH-BLAIR LONG SLEEVE LENGTH CAST COUPLINGS - Epoxy or Nylon Coated - Low Alloy Carbon Steel Nuts and Bolts (no substitutions)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 6 days / Smith Blair		Stock - 1 week / Smith Blair		1 day / Tyler or equal	
4" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 79.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 85.91	\$ 171.82	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
6" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
8" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 138.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 150.97	\$ 301.94	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
10" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 159.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 172.96	\$ 345.92	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
12" x 12"	4		\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 190.64	\$ 762.56	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00
16" x 12"	6		\$ -	\$ 313.00	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 340.76	\$ 2,044.56	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ 3,530.00		\$ 3,844.80		\$ 4,640.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
COUPLINGS, cont.									
HYMAX EXTENDED RANGE COUPLING (HYMAX ONLY - NO SUBSTITUTIONS)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1 week / Krausz		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Krausz		1 day / Hymax (16" 1-2 weeks)	
4"	12	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00		\$ -	\$ 135.40	\$ 1,624.80	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,572.00
6"	20	\$ 179.00	\$ 3,580.00		\$ -	\$ 179.32	\$ 3,586.40	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
8"	20	\$ 203.00	\$ 4,060.00		\$ -	\$ 202.45	\$ 4,049.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00
10"	12	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00		\$ -	\$ 260.44	\$ 3,125.28	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,060.00
12"	12	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00		\$ -	\$ 307.41	\$ 3,688.92	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00
16" (IF AVAILABLE)	6	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00		\$ -	\$ 825.79	\$ 4,954.74	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ 22,280.00		\$ -		\$ 21,029.14		\$ 21,172.00
DUCTILE IRON ANCHOR COUPLINGS (including accessory kits less flange)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 4 days / UECO		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Fab Pipe	
6"X13"	12		\$ -	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 70.53	\$ 846.36	\$ 66.00	\$ 792.00
6"X18"	150		\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 77.23	\$ 11,584.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,900.00
6"X24"	12		\$ -	\$ 83.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 104.74	\$ 1,256.88	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00
6"X36"	12		\$ -	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 132.95	\$ 1,595.40	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,752.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -	\$ 14,010.00		\$ 15,283.14		\$ 16,620.00	
GRADELOCK COUPLINGS (including accessory kits less flange)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 7 days / Gradelok		Stock - 1 week / Assured Flow		1 day / Gradlok	
6"x 6"	12		\$ -	\$ 169.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,256.00
6"x12"	12		\$ -	\$ 273.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 3,384.00
6"X24"	12		\$ -	\$ 365.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -	\$ 9,684.00		\$ 10,548.00		\$ 9,960.00	
ROMAC ALPHA WIDE RANGE COUPLING (ROMAC ONLY - NO SUBSTITUTIONS)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 5 days / Romac		Stock - 1 week / Romac		1 day / Romac	
4"	6		\$ -	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 201.09		\$ 194.00	\$ 1,164.00
6"	6		\$ -	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 260.87	\$ 1,565.22	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,512.00
8"	6		\$ -	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 296.20	\$ 1,777.20	\$ 286.00	\$ 1,716.00
10"	6		\$ -	\$ 353.00	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 383.15	\$ 2,298.90	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00
12"	6		\$ -	\$ 423.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 451.09	\$ 2,706.54	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -	\$ 8,910.00		\$ 8,347.86		\$ 8,952.00	
ROMAC ALPHA WIDE RANGE END CAP (ROMAC ONLY - NO SUBSTITUTIONS)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 5 days / Romac		Stock - 1 week / Romac		1 day / Romac	
4" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 102.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 128.97	\$ 773.82	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
6" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 137.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 157.61	\$ 945.66	\$ 142.00	\$ 852.00
8" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 216.30	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
10" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 344.57	\$ 2,067.42	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
12" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 362.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 385.33	\$ 2,311.98	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -	\$ 6,768.00		\$ 7,396.68		\$ 6,612.00	

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
JOINT RESTRAINTS									
MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLANDS OR EQUIVALENT									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / EBAA or equal		1 day / Tyler	
4"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 17.77	\$ 213.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00
6"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 20.92	\$ 251.04	\$ 18.00	\$ 216.00
8"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 31.93	\$ 383.16	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
10"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 47.26	\$ 567.12	\$ 36.00	\$ 432.00
12"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 68.75	\$ 825.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 612.00
16"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 125.39	\$ 1,504.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
20"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 220.26	\$ 2,643.12	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00
24"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 305.88	\$ 3,670.56	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00
30"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 700.03	\$ 8,400.36	\$ 565.00	\$ 6,780.00
MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLANDS OR EQUIVALENT - OVERSIZED									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / EBAA or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
4"	50		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 33.16	\$ 1,658.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
6"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 36.48	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
8"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 50.48	\$ 5,048.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
10"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 62.87	\$ 1,571.75	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00
12"	50		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 84.51	\$ 4,225.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
16"	50		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 156.80	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR JOINT RESTRAINTS:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 42,449.53		\$ 36,030.00
RUBBER GASKETS									
MJ RUBBER GASKETS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler	
4"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
6"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00
8"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00
10"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 108.00
12"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR MJ RUBBER GASKETS:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 198.00		\$ 468.00
MJ RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day - 2 weeks / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 7.44	\$ 744.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
6"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8.46	\$ 846.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
8"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 12.31	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
RUBBER GASKETS, cont.									
10"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 16.12	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
12"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 21.41	\$ 2,141.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
16"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
20"	50		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 36.98	\$ 1,849.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
24"	50		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 45.73	\$ 2,286.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR MJ RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 14,109.50		\$ 14,600.00
TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1day-1wk / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8.48	\$ 212.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00
6"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 9.67	\$ 241.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
8"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 15.80	\$ 395.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
10"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 22.90	\$ 572.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00
12"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 23.74	\$ 593.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
16"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 52.36	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,325.00
20"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,850.00
24"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 72.13	\$ 1,803.25	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 6,727.00		\$ 8,000.00
MJ RUBBER GASKETS - VITON									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-2 wks / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 39.66	\$ 991.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00
6"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 57.32	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
8"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 71.47	\$ 1,786.75	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,850.00
10"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 86.06	\$ 2,151.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00
12"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 100.63	\$ 2,515.75	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,600.00
16"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 129.09	\$ 3,227.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00
20"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 159.07	\$ 3,976.75	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00
24"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 184.63	\$ 4,615.75	\$ 192.00	\$ 4,800.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR MJ RUBBER GASKETS - VITON:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 20,698.25		\$ 21,600.00
TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - VITON									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-2 wks / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 70.53	\$ 1,763.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
6"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 89.14	\$ 2,228.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
8"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 168.89	\$ 4,222.25	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00
10"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 218.83	\$ 5,470.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00
12"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 290.53	\$ 7,263.25	\$ 309.00	\$ 7,725.00
16"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 591.67	\$ 14,791.75	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00
20"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 842.83	\$ 21,070.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 951.71	\$ 23,792.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - VITON:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 80,603.25		\$ 91,475.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
OFFSETS									
MJ X MJ DUCTILE IRON OFFSETS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-2 weeks / Tyler or equal	
6"X18"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 140.90	\$ 845.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
8"X18"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 197.49	\$ 394.98	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
12"X18"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 330.47	\$ 660.94	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
MJ X PE DUCTILE IRON OFFSETS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-2 weeks / Tyler or equal	
6" X 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 106.50	\$ 213.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
6"X18"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 145.83	\$ 1,749.96	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
8"X18"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 186.51	\$ 373.02	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00
12"X18"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 397.01	\$ 794.02	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR OFFSETS:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 5,031.32		\$ 18,240.00
POLY WRAP									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / AA Thread or equal		1 day - 1 week / Christy	
20" x 22' x 440'	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00
24" x 22' x 440'	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 154.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
30" x 22' x 220'	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 99.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00
37" x 22' x 220'	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 121.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
54" x 22' x 220'	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR POLY WRAP:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 4,074.00		\$ 3,540.00
REDUCERS									
DUCTILE IRON MJ x PE REDUCERS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or NAPAC	
8"X6"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 50.32	\$ 603.84	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
12"X8"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 106.07	\$ 106.07	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
16"X8"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 250.24	\$ 250.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
16"X12"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 181.78	\$ 181.78	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
DUCTILE IRON MJ X MJ REDUCERS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or NAPAC	
12"X8"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 99.58	\$ 99.58	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00
16"X12"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 202.27	\$ 202.27	\$ 218.00	\$ 218.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
REDUCERS, cont.									
DUCTILE IRON PE X PE REDUCERS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or NAPAC	
8"X6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 48.79	\$ 292.74	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
12"X8"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 83.75	\$ 83.75	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR REDUCERS:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 1,820.27		\$ 2,373.00
REPAIR CLAMPS - SMITH BLAIR OR ROMAC FULL CIRCLE REPAIR CLAMPS (NO SUBSTITUTIONS)									
SMITH BLAIR #261 OR ROMAC EQUIVALENT STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP W/ STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS & NUTS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 5 days / Smith Blair		Stock - 1 week / Smith Blair		1 day - 1 week / Romac	
2" x 10"	6		\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 279.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 312.00
4" x 7.5"	6		\$ -	\$ 39.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 42.83	\$ 256.98	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00
4" x 12"	12		\$ -	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 65.72	\$ 788.64	\$ 69.00	\$ 828.00
4" x 20"	6		\$ -	\$ 101.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 110.15	\$ 660.90	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
6" x 7.5"	25		\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 49.93	\$ 1,248.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00
6" x 12"	50		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.03	\$ 4,001.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
6" x 20"	6		\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 138.41	\$ 830.46	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
8" x 7.5"	25		\$ -	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 58.39	\$ 1,459.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00
8" x 12"	50		\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 93.25	\$ 4,662.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
8" x 20"	6		\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 155.54	\$ 933.24	\$ 162.00	\$ 972.00
10" x 7"	6		\$ -	\$ 68.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 75.99	\$ 455.94	\$ 82.00	\$ 492.00
10" x 12"	6		\$ -	\$ 108.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 118.95	\$ 713.70	\$ 131.00	\$ 786.00
10" x 20"	2		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 189.74	\$ 379.48	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00
12" x 7"	12		\$ -	\$ 83.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 89.91	\$ 1,078.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
12" x 15"	6		\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 163.83	\$ 982.98	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00
12" x 20"	6		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 223.86	\$ 1,343.16	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00
SMITH BLAIR #264 OR ROMAC EQUIVALENT STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP TAPPED 1" CC									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 5 days / Smith Blair		Stock - 1 week / Smith Blair		1 day - 1 week / Romac	
4" x 7.5"	2		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 60.99	\$ 121.98	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00
4" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 83.88	\$ 167.76	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00
6" x 7.5"	2		\$ -	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 136.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
6" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 98.20	\$ 196.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
8" x 7.5"	2		\$ -	\$ 67.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 76.55	\$ 153.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00
8" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 99.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 111.42	\$ 222.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
10" x 7.5"	2		\$ -	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 164.00
10" x 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 124.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 137.11	\$ 274.22	\$ 131.00	\$ 262.00
12" x 7.5"	2		\$ -	\$ 97.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 108.08	\$ 216.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
12" x 15"	2		\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 181.99	\$ 363.98	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR REPAIR CLAMPS:			\$ -		\$ 19,701.00		\$ 22,212.04		\$ 23,706.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SLEEVES									
DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE MJ									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 2 weeks / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal; (20"x15" 1-2 weeks)	
4" X 12"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 41.78	\$ 167.12	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00
6" X 12"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 63.35	\$ 253.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 272.00
8" X 12"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 92.26	\$ 369.04	\$ 98.00	\$ 392.00
10" X 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 116.22	\$ 232.44	\$ 99.00	\$ 198.00
12" X 12"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 146.58	\$ 586.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
16" X 15"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 267.80	\$ 1,071.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
20" X 15"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 427.90	\$ 855.80	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
24" X 15"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 570.27	\$ 1,140.54	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 4,675.86		\$ 4,426.00
DUCTILE IRON DUAL SLEEVE MJ									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 2 weeks / Tyler or equal		1-2 weeks / Tyler or equal	
4"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 248.32	\$ 993.28	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
6"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 248.32	\$ 993.28	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
8"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 301.82	\$ 1,207.28	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
10"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 396.40	\$ 792.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
12"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 796.38	\$ 3,185.52	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 7,172.16		\$ 8,140.00
TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS "TRIPLE TAP" EXTENDED RANGE STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE W/ D.I. TAP FLANGE (NO SUBSTITUTIONS)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 2 weeks / TPS		1 day / TPS	
6" X 6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 437.55	\$ 2,625.30	\$ 414.00	\$ 2,484.00
8" X 6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 457.07	\$ 2,742.42	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,790.00
8" X 8"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 579.58	\$ 3,477.48	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,540.00
10" X 6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 538.82	\$ 3,232.92	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,030.00
10" X 8"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 658.28	\$ 3,949.68	\$ 618.00	\$ 3,708.00
10" X 10"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 884.34	\$ 5,306.04	\$ 829.00	\$ 4,974.00
12" X 6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 585.34	\$ 3,512.04	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,570.00
12" X 8"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 691.68	\$ 4,150.08	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
12" X 10"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 929.30	\$ 5,575.80	\$ 872.00	\$ 5,232.00
12" X 12"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 979.03	\$ 5,874.18	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 24,418.14		\$ 23,916.00
SMITH BLAIR #622 OR ROMAC #FTS420 TAPPING SLEEVES W/ CARBON STEEL BOLTS - EPOXY COATING (NO SUBSTITUTIONS)									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		2 weeks / Smith Blair		Stock - 1 week / Smith Blair		no bid	
16" X 6"	2		\$ -	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 301.48	\$ 602.96		\$ -
16" X 8"	2		\$ -	\$ 352.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 371.60	\$ 743.20		\$ -
20" X 6"	2		\$ -	\$ 303.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 319.87	\$ 639.74		\$ -

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SLEEVES, cont.									
20" X 8"	2		\$ -	\$ 389.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 411.11	\$ 822.22		\$ -
24" X 6"	2		\$ -	\$ 347.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 367.23	\$ 734.46		\$ -
24" X 8"	2		\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 475.89	\$ 951.78		\$ -
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ 4,252.00		\$ 4,494.36		\$ -
TEES									
DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT TEES									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal (20"x6" and above 1-2 weeks)	
4"X4"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 62.49	\$ 62.49	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
6"X4"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 92.07	\$ 184.14	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
6"X6"	20		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 99.21	\$ 1,984.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
8"X6"	100		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 118.28	\$ 11,828.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
8"X8"	4		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 136.38	\$ 545.52	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
10"X6"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 152.80	\$ 152.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10"X10"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 194.89	\$ 194.89	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
12"X6"	25		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 182.80	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00
12"X12"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 253.73	\$ 253.73	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
16"X6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 345.90	\$ 2,075.40	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00
16"X8"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 370.55	\$ 370.55	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
16"X12"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 434.67	\$ 434.67	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16"X16"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 538.07	\$ 538.07	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
20" X 6"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 555.15	\$ 555.15	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
20" X 8"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 566.34	\$ 566.34	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
20" X 20"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 760.37	\$ 760.37	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
24" X 6"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 685.51	\$ 685.51	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
24" X 12"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 784.48	\$ 784.48	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
24" X20"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,193.32	\$ 1,193.32	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
24" X 24"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,109.02	\$ 1,109.02	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT TEES									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-2 weeks / Tyler or equal	
30" X 6"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,238.88	\$ 1,238.88	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
30" X 12"	1		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,480.59	\$ 1,480.59	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
MECHANICAL JOINT SWIVEL TEES									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
6" X 6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 97.21	\$ 583.26	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00
8" X 6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 119.21	\$ 715.26	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
10" X 6"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 155.54	\$ 311.08	\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00
12" X 6"	6		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 174.62	\$ 1,047.72	\$ 166.00	\$ 996.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR TEES:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 34,225.44		\$ 33,640.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids		Utility Equipment Co. Bettendorf, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
VALVE BOXES (EAST JORDAN, TYLER UNION, OR BINGHAM TAYLOR (NO SUBSTITUTIONS))									
EAST JORDAN 8560 SERIES - THREE PIECE SCREW TYPE D WITH #6 BASE									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1-2 weeks / EJ		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
26" TOP SECTION	400	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -	\$ 28.24	\$ 11,296.00	\$ 28.14	\$ 11,256.00
30" BOTTOM SECTION	400	\$ 51.00	\$ 20,400.00		\$ -	\$ 24.41	\$ 9,764.00	\$ 24.32	\$ 9,728.00
#6 D STYLE BASE	400	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00		\$ -	\$ 26.81	\$ 10,724.00	\$ 26.71	\$ 10,684.00
18" MIDDLE EXT.	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -	\$ 17.23	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 17.17	\$ 1,717.00
16" SHORT TOP SECTION	25	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00		\$ -	\$ 16.28	\$ 407.00	\$ 16.22	\$ 405.50
9" VALVE BOX RISER (#69)	100	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ -	\$ 19.15	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00
5.25" VALVE BOX LID	400	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,640.00
TYLER #6855 SERIES									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1-2 weeks / EJ		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
10" SLIP TOP	100	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -	\$ 11.97	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 1,190.00
BLACK TOP EXTENSIONS WITHOUT LIDS									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1-2 weeks / EJ		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler or equal	
1"	200	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
2"	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
3"	200	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00		\$ -	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
4"	200	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00		\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR VALVE BOXES:			\$ 108,450.00		\$ -		\$ 47,426.00		\$ 47,320.50
BLOW OFF AND AIR RELEASE PIPING MATERIALS									
STAINLESS STEEL GRADE 304									
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		1 week - Merit		Stock - 1 week / Merit or equal		1 day / Capital	
2"X12" NIPPLE	20		\$ -	\$ 14.20	\$ 284.00	\$ 14.53	\$ 290.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
2"X6" NIPPLE	20		\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 87.14	\$ 1,742.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
2"X90 ELBOW	20		\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 171.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
2" END CAP	20		\$ -	\$ 4.77	\$ 95.40	\$ 5.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 130.00
2" COUPLING	20		\$ -	\$ 5.93	\$ 118.60	\$ 9.33	\$ 186.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
1"X12" NIPPLE	20		\$ -	\$ 7.34	\$ 146.80	\$ 7.51	\$ 150.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00
1"X6" NIPPLE	20		\$ -	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 45.08	\$ 901.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
1"X 90 ELBOW	20		\$ -	\$ 2.56	\$ 51.20	\$ 2.88	\$ 57.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 70.00
1" END CAP	20		\$ -	\$ 1.58	\$ 31.60	\$ 1.78	\$ 35.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00
1" COUPLING	20		\$ -	\$ 2.23	\$ 44.60	\$ 3.51	\$ 70.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00
TOTAL EXT PRICE FOR PIPING MATERIALS:			\$ -		\$ 3,502.20		\$ 3,714.40		\$ 4,150.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BENDS							
MJ x MJ DUCTILE IRON BENDS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
4" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 98.68	\$ 197.36	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
4" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 87.52	\$ 175.04	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
6" x 90	12		\$ -	\$ 143.73	\$ 1,724.76	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,704.00
6" x 45	6		\$ -	\$ 125.11	\$ 750.66	\$ 124.00	\$ 744.00
8" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 200.07	\$ 400.14	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
8" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 168.04	\$ 336.08	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
10" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 333.89	\$ 667.78	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00
10" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 240.83	\$ 481.66	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
12" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 462.05	\$ 924.10	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
12" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 379.40	\$ 758.80	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00
16" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 1,020.13	\$ 2,040.26	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00
16" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 809.42	\$ 1,618.84	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
16" x 22.5	2		\$ -	\$ 781.13	\$ 1,562.26	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00
20" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 1,686.22	\$ 3,372.44	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
20" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 1,265.54	\$ 2,531.08	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
24" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 2,633.49	\$ 5,266.98	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00
24" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 1,824.14	\$ 3,648.28	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
24" x 22.5	2		\$ -	\$ 1,767.55	\$ 3,535.10	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
MJ X PE DUCTILE IRON BENDS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
12" x 90	2		\$ -	\$ 522.52	\$ 1,045.04	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
12" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 423.50	\$ 847.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
12" x 11.25	2		\$ -	\$ 303.62	\$ 607.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
16" x 45	2		\$ -	\$ 1,197.30	\$ 2,394.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
6" 90 SWIVEL X SWIVEL ELL - (No joint glands required for swivel end accessory kits)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
6" x 90	20		\$ -	\$ 209.23	\$ 4,184.60	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR BENDS:			\$ -		\$ 39,070.10		\$ 36,948.00
TEE BOLTS- CORTEN STEEL							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Birmingham	
3/4" X 4"	500		\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 450.00
3/4" X 4 1/2"	500		\$ -	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
3/4" X 5"	500		\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00
1" X 6"	200		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
MJ ACCESSORY KITS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
6" MJ KITS	100		\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BOLTS-TAPE, cont.							
8" MJ KITS	100		\$ -	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
10" MJ KITS	100		\$ -	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
12" MJ KITS	100		\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
1 1/2" X 100' POLYETHELENE TAPE							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / AA Thread		1 day / HLM Ind.	
POLYETHELENE TAPE	200		\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR BOLTS-TAPE:			\$ -		\$ 17,875.00		\$ 15,100.00
CAPS-PLUGS							
MJ PLUGS x 2" TAPT							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
4"	2		\$ -	\$ 66.91	\$ 133.82	\$ 74.00	\$ 148.00
6"	2		\$ -	\$ 91.59	\$ 183.18	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
8"	2		\$ -	\$ 119.13	\$ 238.26	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
10"	2		\$ -	\$ 144.45	\$ 288.90	\$ 166.00	\$ 332.00
12"	2		\$ -	\$ 169.02	\$ 338.04	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
16"	2		\$ -	\$ 557.68	\$ 1,115.36	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,090.00
20"	2		\$ -	\$ 902.41	\$ 1,804.82	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
24"	2		\$ -	\$ 1,290.34	\$ 2,580.68	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
30"	1		\$ -	\$ 3,085.48	\$ 3,085.48	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
36"	1		\$ -	\$ 4,723.52	\$ 4,723.52	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
MJ END CAPS x 2" TAPT							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
4"	2		\$ -	\$ 73.17	\$ 146.34	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
6"	2		\$ -	\$ 87.13	\$ 174.26	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
8"	2		\$ -	\$ 114.55	\$ 229.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
10"	2		\$ -	\$ 155.03	\$ 310.06	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
12"	2		\$ -	\$ 183.75	\$ 367.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
16"	2		\$ -	\$ 457.95	\$ 915.90	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
20"	2		\$ -	\$ 711.33	\$ 1,422.66	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
24"	2		\$ -	\$ 999.18	\$ 1,998.36	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
30"	2		\$ -	\$ 2,327.29	\$ 4,654.58	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
36"	2		\$ -	\$ 4,343.85	\$ 8,687.70	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
MJ END CAPS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
4"	2		\$ -	\$ 47.11	\$ 94.22	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
6"	2		\$ -	\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00
8"	2		\$ -	\$ 88.49	\$ 176.98	\$ 94.00	\$ 188.00
10"	2		\$ -	\$ 128.23	\$ 256.46	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
CAPS-PLUGS, cont.							
12"	2		\$ -	\$ 157.68	\$ 315.36	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
16"	2		\$ -	\$ 404.34	\$ 808.68	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
20"	2		\$ -	\$ 659.21	\$ 1,318.42	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
24"	2		\$ -	\$ 947.07	\$ 1,894.14	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
BLIND FLANGES							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler or equal	
4"	2		\$ -	\$ 47.65	\$ 95.30	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00
6"	2		\$ -	\$ 83.39	\$ 166.78	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00
8"	2		\$ -	\$ 125.84	\$ 251.68	\$ 129.00	\$ 258.00
10"	2		\$ -	\$ 186.89	\$ 373.78	\$ 202.00	\$ 404.00
12"	2		\$ -	\$ 232.30	\$ 464.60	\$ 244.00	\$ 488.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR CAPS-PLUGS:			\$ -		\$ 39,898.92		\$ 38,656.00
COUPLINGS							
#441 SMITH-BLAIR CAST COUPLINGS - Epoxy or Nylon Coated - Low Alloy Carbon Steel Nuts and Bolts (no substitutions)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		no bid	
2"	12		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4"	12		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6"	12		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8"	12		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10"	12		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12"	12		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
#442 SMITH-BLAIR LONG SLEEVE LENGTH CAST COUPLINGS - Epoxy or Nylon Coated - Low Alloy Carbon Steel Nuts and Bolts (no substitutions)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		no bid	
4" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12" x 12"	4		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16" x 12"	6		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
HYMAX EXTENDED RANGE COUPLING (HYMAX ONLY - NO SUBSTITUTIONS)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1 week / Krausz		no bid		1 day / Hymax (16" 1-2 weeks)	
4"	6	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00		\$ -	\$ 131.00	\$ 786.00
6"	6	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,074.00		\$ -	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
8"	6	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,218.00		\$ -	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00
10"	6	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00		\$ -	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00
12"	6	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00		\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
COUPLINGS							
16" (IF AVAILABLE)	6	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00		\$ -	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ 12,132.00		\$ -		\$ 11,466.00
DUCTILE IRON ANCHOR COUPLINGS (including accessory kits less flange)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-2 days / Fab Pipe	
6"X13"	12		\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,032.00
6"X18"	50		\$ -	\$ 102.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00
6"X24"	12		\$ -	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,416.00
6"X36"	12		\$ -	\$ 182.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,992.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ 9,708.00		\$ 9,740.00
GRADELOCK COUPLINGS (including accessory kits less flange)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		1 day / Gradlok	
6"x 6"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,256.00
6"x12"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 282.00	\$ 3,384.00
6"X24"	12		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 9,960.00
ROMAC ALPHA WIDE RANGE COUPLING (ROMAC ONLY - NO SUBSTITUTIONS)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Romac		1 day / Romac	
4"	6		\$ -	\$ 201.09	\$ 1,206.54	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,164.00
6"	6		\$ -	\$ 260.87	\$ 1,565.22	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,512.00
8"	6		\$ -	\$ 296.20	\$ 1,777.20	\$ 286.00	\$ 1,716.00
10"	6		\$ -	\$ 383.15	\$ 2,298.90	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00
12"	6		\$ -	\$ 451.09	\$ 2,706.54	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ 9,554.40		\$ 8,952.00
ROMAC ALPHA WIDE RANGE END CAP (ROMAC ONLY - NO SUBSTITUTIONS)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Romac		1 day / Romac	
4" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 128.97	\$ 773.82	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
6" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 157.61	\$ 945.66	\$ 142.00	\$ 852.00
8" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 216.30	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
10" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 344.57	\$ 2,067.42	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
12" X 2" TAP	6		\$ -	\$ 385.33	\$ 2,311.98	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
Total for Sub-Category			\$ -		\$ 7,396.68		\$ 6,612.00
JOINT RESTRAINTS							
MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLANDS OR EQUIVALENT							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / EBAA or equal		1 day / Tyler	
4"	12		\$ -	\$ 17.77	\$ 213.24	\$ 17.00	\$ 204.00
6"	12		\$ -	\$ 20.92	\$ 251.04	\$ 21.00	\$ 252.00
8"	12		\$ -	\$ 31.93	\$ 383.16	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00
10"	12		\$ -	\$ 47.26	\$ 567.12	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00
12"	12		\$ -	\$ 68.75	\$ 825.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
JOINT RESTRAINTS, cont.							
16"	12		\$ -	\$ 125.39	\$ 1,504.68	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,416.00
20"	12		\$ -	\$ 220.26	\$ 2,643.12	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,460.00
24"	12		\$ -	\$ 305.88	\$ 3,670.56	\$ 295.00	\$ 3,540.00
30"	12		\$ -	\$ 700.03	\$ 8,400.36	\$ 640.00	\$ 7,680.00
MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLANDS OR EQUIVALENT - OVERSIZED							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / EBAA or equal		no bid	
4"	12		\$ -	\$ 33.16	\$ 397.92		\$ -
6"	12		\$ -	\$ 36.48	\$ 437.76		\$ -
8"	12		\$ -	\$ 50.48	\$ 605.76		\$ -
10"	12		\$ -	\$ 62.87	\$ 754.44		\$ -
12"	12		\$ -	\$ 84.51	\$ 1,014.12		\$ -
16"	12		\$ -	\$ 156.80	\$ 1,881.60		\$ -
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR JOINT RESTRAINTS:			\$ -		\$ 23,549.88		
RUBBER GASKETS							
MJ RUBBER GASKETS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Tyler	
4"	12		\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00
6"	12		\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
8"	12		\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00
10"	12		\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00
12"	12		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR MJ RUBBER GASKETS:			\$ -		\$ 198.00		\$ 396.00
MJ RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1day-1wk / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	100		\$ -	\$ 7.44	\$ 744.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
6"	100		\$ -	\$ 8.46	\$ 846.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
8"	100		\$ -	\$ 12.31	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
10"	100		\$ -	\$ 16.12	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
12"	100		\$ -	\$ 21.41	\$ 2,141.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
16"	100		\$ -	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
20"	50		\$ -	\$ 36.98	\$ 1,849.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
24"	50		\$ -	\$ 45.73	\$ 2,286.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR MJ RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE:			\$ -		\$ 14,109.50		\$ 14,600.00
TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1day-1wk / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	25		\$ -	\$ 8.48	\$ 212.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00
6"	25		\$ -	\$ 9.67	\$ 241.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
RUBBER GASKETS, cont.							
8"	25		\$ -	\$ 15.80	\$ 395.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
10"	25		\$ -	\$ 22.90	\$ 572.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00
12"	25		\$ -	\$ 23.74	\$ 593.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
16"	25		\$ -	\$ 52.36	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,325.00
20"	25		\$ -	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,850.00
24"	25		\$ -	\$ 72.13	\$ 1,803.25	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - NITRILE:			\$ -		\$ 6,727.00		\$ 8,000.00
MJ RUBBER GASKETS - VITON							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1day-1wk / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	25		\$ -	\$ 39.66	\$ 991.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00
6"	25		\$ -	\$ 57.32	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
8"	25		\$ -	\$ 71.47	\$ 1,786.75	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,850.00
10"	25		\$ -	\$ 86.06	\$ 2,151.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00
12"	25		\$ -	\$ 100.63	\$ 2,515.75	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,600.00
16"	25		\$ -	\$ 129.09	\$ 3,227.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00
20"	25		\$ -	\$ 159.07	\$ 3,976.75	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00
24"	25		\$ -	\$ 184.63	\$ 4,615.75	\$ 192.00	\$ 4,800.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR MJ RUBBER GASKETS - VITON:			\$ -		\$ 20,698.25		\$ 21,600.00
TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - VITON							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1day-1wk / Spec Rubber or equal	
4"	25		\$ -	\$ 70.53	\$ 1,763.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
6"	25		\$ -	\$ 89.14	\$ 2,228.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
8"	25		\$ -	\$ 168.89	\$ 4,222.25	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00
10"	25		\$ -	\$ 218.83	\$ 5,470.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00
12"	25		\$ -	\$ 290.53	\$ 7,263.25	\$ 309.00	\$ 7,725.00
16"	25		\$ -	\$ 591.67	\$ 14,791.75	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00
20"	25		\$ -	\$ 842.83	\$ 21,070.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24"	25		\$ -	\$ 951.71	\$ 23,792.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00
TOTAL EXT. PRICE FOR TYTON RUBBER GASKETS - VITON:			\$ -		\$ 80,603.25		\$ 91,475.00
OFFSETS							
MJ X MJ DUCTILE IRON OFFSETS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
6"X18"	2		\$ -	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
8"X18"	2		\$ -	\$ 757.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
12"X18"	2		\$ -	\$ 1,578.90	\$ 3,157.80	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
MJ X PE DUCTILE IRON OFFSETS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
6" X 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 417.72	\$ 835.44	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
6"X18"	2		\$ -	\$ 459.41	\$ 918.82	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00
8"X18"	2		\$ -	\$ 844.23	\$ 1,688.46	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
12"X18"	2		\$ -	\$ 1,536.72	\$ 3,073.44	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR OFFSETS:			\$ -		\$ 12,222.96		\$ 13,540.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
POLY WRAP							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / AA Thread		1-7 days / AA Thread	
20" x 22' x 440'	6		\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00
24" x 22' x 440'	6		\$ -	\$ 154.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00
30" x 22' x 220'	6		\$ -	\$ 99.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
37" x 22' x 220'	6		\$ -	\$ 121.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
54" x 22' x 220'	6		\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR POLY WRAP:			\$ -		\$ 4,074.00		\$ 4,710.00
REDUCERS							
DUCTILE IRON MJ x PE REDUCERS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
8"X6"	2		\$ -	\$ 119.76	\$ 239.52	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
12"X8"	1		\$ -	\$ 223.21	\$ 223.21	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
16"X8"	1		\$ -	\$ 619.52	\$ 619.52	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
16"X12"	1		\$ -	\$ 655.26	\$ 655.26	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
DUCTILE IRON MJ X MJ REDUCERS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
12"X8"	1		\$ -	\$ 255.11	\$ 255.11	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
16"X12"	1		\$ -	\$ 550.86	\$ 550.86	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
DUCTILE IRON PE X PE REDUCERS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
8"X6"	2		\$ -	\$ 94.57	\$ 189.14	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
12"X8"	1		\$ -	\$ 186.14	\$ 186.14	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR REDUCERS:			\$ -		\$ 2,918.76		\$ 3,135.00
REPAIR CLAMPS - SMITH BLAIR OR ROMAC FULL CIRCLE REPAIR CLAMPS (NO SUBSTITUTIONS)							
SMITH BLAIR #261 OR ROMAC EQUIVALENT STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP W/ STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS & NUTS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		1 day - 1 week / Romac	
2" x 10"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 52.00	\$ 104.00
4" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00
4" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00
4" x 20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
6" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
6" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
6" x 20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
8" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00
8" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
8" x 20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00
10" x 7"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 82.00	\$ 164.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
REPAIR CLAMPS, cont.							
10" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 131.00	\$ 262.00
10" x 20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00
12" x 7"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
12" x 15"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
12" x 20"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
SMITH BLAIR #264 OR ROMAC EQUIVALENT STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR CLAMP TAPPED 1" CC							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		1 day - 1 week / Romac	
4" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00
4" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00
6" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
6" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
8" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00
8" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
10" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 82.00	\$ 164.00
10" x 12"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 131.00	\$ 262.00
12" x 7.5"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
12" x 15"	2		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR REPAIR CLAMPS:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ 5,512.00
SLEEVES							
DUCTILE IRON SOLID SLEEVE MJ							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
4" X 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 93.48	\$ 186.96	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
6" X 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 130.33	\$ 260.66	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
8" X 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 165.07	\$ 330.14	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
10" X 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 243.80	\$ 487.60	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
12" X 12"	2		\$ -	\$ 312.39	\$ 624.78	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
16" X 15"	2		\$ -	\$ 737.95	\$ 1,475.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
20" X 15"	2		\$ -	\$ 1,182.15	\$ 2,364.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
24" X 15"	2		\$ -	\$ 1,633.53	\$ 3,267.06	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ 8,997.40		\$ 3,740.00
DUCTILE IRON DUAL SLEEVE MJ							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
4"	2		\$ -	\$ 277.78	\$ 555.56	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6"	2		\$ -	\$ 345.52	\$ 691.04	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
8"	2		\$ -	\$ 432.14	\$ 864.28	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
10"	2		\$ -	\$ 580.67	\$ 1,161.34	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
12"	2		\$ -	\$ 1,073.01	\$ 2,146.02	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ 5,418.24		\$ 9,300.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SLEEVES, cont.							
TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS "TRIPLE TAP" EXTENDED RANGE STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE W/ D.I. TAP FLANGE (NO SUBSTITUTIONS)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / TPS		1-7 days / TPS	
6" X 6"	6		\$ -	\$ 437.55	\$ 2,625.30	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00
8" X 6"	6		\$ -	\$ 457.07	\$ 2,742.42	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00
8" X 8"	6		\$ -	\$ 579.58	\$ 3,477.48	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
10" X 6"	6		\$ -	\$ 538.82	\$ 3,232.92	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00
10" X 8"	6		\$ -	\$ 658.28	\$ 3,949.68	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00
10" X 10"	6		\$ -	\$ 884.34	\$ 5,306.04	\$ 890.00	\$ 5,340.00
12" X 8"	6		\$ -	\$ 691.68	\$ 4,150.08	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,140.00
12" X 10"	6		\$ -	\$ 929.30	\$ 5,575.80	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00
12" X 12"	6		\$ -	\$ 979.03	\$ 5,874.18	\$ 975.00	\$ 5,850.00
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ 20,906.10		\$ 20,880.00
SMITH BLAIR #622 OR ROMAC #FTS420 TAPPING SLEEVES W/ CARBON STEEL BOLTS - EPOXY COATING (NO SUBSTITUTIONS)							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		no bid		no bid	
16" X 6"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16" X 8"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20" X 6"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20" X 8"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24" X 6"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24" X 8"	2		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Total for Sub-Category:			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TEES							
DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT TEES							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
4"X4"	1		\$ -	\$ 136.86	\$ 136.86	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
6"X4"	2		\$ -	\$ 190.84	\$ 381.68	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
6"X6"	12		\$ -	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00
8"X6"	12		\$ -	\$ 255.17	\$ 3,062.04	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,340.00
8"X8"	4		\$ -	\$ 295.25	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
10"X6"	1		\$ -	\$ 381.55	\$ 381.55	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
10"X10"	1		\$ -	\$ 494.88	\$ 494.88	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
12"X6"	12		\$ -	\$ 448.66	\$ 5,383.92	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
12"X12"	1		\$ -	\$ 607.08	\$ 607.08	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
16"X6"	12		\$ -	\$ 967.28	\$ 11,607.36	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
16"X8"	1		\$ -	\$ 1,040.87	\$ 1,040.87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16"X12"	1		\$ -	\$ 1,230.68	\$ 1,230.68	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
16"X16"	1		\$ -	\$ 1,539.13	\$ 1,539.13	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
20" X 6"	1		\$ -	\$ 1,572.32	\$ 1,572.32	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
TEES, cont.							
20" X 8"	1		\$ -	\$ 1,607.18	\$ 1,607.18	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
20" X 20"	1		\$ -	\$ 2,156.30	\$ 2,156.30	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
24" X 6"	1		\$ -	\$ 1,976.79	\$ 1,976.79	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
24" X 12"	1		\$ -	\$ 2,156.80	\$ 2,156.80	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
24" X20"	1		\$ -	\$ 3,070.07	\$ 3,070.07	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
24" X 24"	1		\$ -	\$ 3,468.87	\$ 3,468.87	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT TEES							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
30" X 6"	1		\$ -	\$ 4,241.36	\$ 4,241.36	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30" X 12"	1		\$ -	\$ 5,283.64	\$ 5,283.64	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
MECHANICAL JOINT SWIVEL TEES							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
6" X 6"	6		\$ -	\$ 215.95	\$ 1,295.70	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00
8" X 6"	6		\$ -	\$ 266.33	\$ 1,597.98	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00
10" X 6"	2		\$ -	\$ 412.08	\$ 824.16	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
12" X 6"	6		\$ -	\$ 472.48	\$ 2,834.88	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR TEES:			\$ -		\$ 61,653.10		\$ 54,795.00
VALVE BOXES (EAST JORDAN, TYLER UNION, OR BINGHAM TAYLOR (NO SUBSTITUTIONS))							
EAST JORDAN 8560 SERIES - THREE PIECE SCREW TYPE D WITH #6 BASE							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1-2 weeks / EJ		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
26" TOP SECTION	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78.92	\$ 3,946.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
30" BOTTOM SECTION	50	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 60.32	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
#6 D STYLE BASE	50	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 66.27	\$ 3,313.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
18" MIDDLE EXT.	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 58.08	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
16" SHORT TOP SECTION	12	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 50.63	\$ 607.56	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00
9" VALVE BOX RISER (#69)	12	\$ 49.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 580.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00
5.25" VALVE BOX LID	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 670.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
TYLER #6855 SERIES							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1-2 weeks / EJ		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
10" SLIP TOP	12	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 43.18	\$ 518.16	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00
BLACK TOP EXTENSIONS WITHOUT LIDS							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		1-2 weeks / EJ		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1-7 days / Tyler	
1"	50	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
2"	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
3"	50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00
4"	50	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE FOR VALVE BOXES:			\$ 18,768.00		\$ 20,606.02		\$ 19,828.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - FHWA Fittings
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		Brown Supply Cedar Rapids, IA		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BLOW OFF AND AIR RELEASE PIPING MATERIALS							
STAINLESS STEEL GRADE 304							
Delivery / Manufacturer:		no bid		Stock - 1 week / American or equal		no bid	
2"X12" NIPPLE	6		\$ -	\$ 37.55	\$ 225.30		\$ -
2"X6' NIPPLE	6		\$ -	\$ 106.70	\$ 640.20		\$ -
2"X90 ELBOW	6		\$ -	\$ 71.50	\$ 429.00		\$ -
2" END CAP	6		\$ -	\$ 53.58	\$ 321.48		\$ -
2" COUPLING	6		\$ -	\$ 65.22	\$ 391.32		\$ -
1"X12" NIPPLE	6		\$ -	\$ 19.42	\$ 116.52		\$ -
1"X6' NIPPLE	6		\$ -	\$ 63.30	\$ 379.80		\$ -
1"X 90 ELBOW	6		\$ -	\$ 25.18	\$ 151.08		\$ -
1" END CAP	6		\$ -	\$ 17.47	\$ 104.82		\$ -
1" COUPLING	6		\$ -	\$ 22.13	\$ 132.78		\$ -
TOTAL EXT PRICE FOR PIPING MATERIALS:			\$ -		\$ 2,892.30		\$ -

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Copper Tubing - Type K					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / Cerro or equal		1 day / Cerro or equal	
3/4" COPPER TUBING	500	\$ 3.82	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,425.00
1" COPPER TUBING	500	\$ 4.96	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,850.00
2" COPPER TUBING	500	\$ 12.26	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 4,975.00
Corporation Adapters					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day - 1 week / AY or equal	
3/4" - 1/8 BEND (FIXED NUT X FLARE)	40	\$ 13.92	\$ 556.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00
1" - 1/8 BEND (SWIVEL FEMALE INLET X FLARE OUTLET)	100	\$ 23.49	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
1" - 1/4 BEND (SWIVEL FEMALE INLET X FLARE OUTLET)	50	\$ 26.99	\$ 1,349.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00
Lead to Copper Couplings					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day - 1 week / AY or equal	
5/8" X 3/4" XS LEAD FLANGE X COPPER FLARE	40	\$ 19.49	\$ 779.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00
Transition Couplings					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day - 1 week / Philmac	
3/4" x 1" MULTI RED TRANSITION COUPLING	6	\$ 21.50	\$ 129.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 129.00
1" x 1.3" MULTI RED TRANSITION COUPLING	24	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00
Corporation Plugs					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
3/4" CORP. PLUG AWWA THREAD	24	\$ 5.89	\$ 141.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
1" CORP. PLUG AWWA THREAD	24	\$ 8.35	\$ 200.40	\$ 8.40	\$ 201.60
1 1/4" CORP. PLUG AWWA THREAD	6	\$ 17.78	\$ 106.68	\$ 17.90	\$ 107.40
1 1/2" CORP. PLUG AWWA THREAD	6	\$ 18.32	\$ 109.92	\$ 18.40	\$ 110.40
2" CORP. PLUG AWWA THREAD	2	\$ 23.89	\$ 47.78	\$ 24.00	\$ 48.00
Corporations					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day - 1 week / AY or equal	
5/8" CORPORATION - CC x FL	1	\$ 22.75	\$ 22.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
3/4" CORPORATION - CC x FL	23	\$ 21.79	\$ 501.17	\$ 23.00	\$ 529.00
1" CORPORATION - CC x FL	175	\$ 33.89	\$ 5,930.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,775.00
1 1/4" CORPORATION - CC x FL	2	\$ 96.89	\$ 193.78	\$ 96.00	\$ 192.00
1 1/2" CORPORATION - CC x FL	12	\$ 101.59	\$ 1,219.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
2" CORPORATION - CC x FL	8	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,424.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Copper to Copper Curb Stops					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
3/4" COP.-COP. CURB STOP MINN. PAT	6	\$ 52.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 312.00
3/4" x 1" COP. - COP. CURB STOP MINN. PAT.	25	\$ 57.28	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00
1" COP.-COP. CURB STOP MINN. PAT	6	\$ 71.49	\$ 428.94	\$ 72.00	\$ 432.00
1 1/4" COP.-COP. CURB STOP MINN. PAT	1	\$ 119.42	\$ 119.42	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
1 1/2" COP.-COP. CURB STOP MINN. PAT	1	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
2" COP.-COP. CURB STOP MINN. PAT	1	\$ 271.79	\$ 271.79	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
Copper to Iron Curb Stops					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
3/4" COP-.IRON CURB STOP MINN. PAT	6	\$ 48.44	\$ 290.64	\$ 49.00	\$ 294.00
1" COP-.IRON CURB STOP MINN. PAT	12	\$ 66.58	\$ 798.96	\$ 67.00	\$ 804.00
1 1/4" COP-.IRON CURB STOP MINN. PAT	1	\$ 106.29	\$ 106.29	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00
1 1/2" COP-.IRON CURB STOP MINN. PAT	1	\$ 141.58	\$ 141.58	\$ 141.00	\$ 141.00
2" COP-.IRON CURB STOP MINN. PAT	1	\$ 211.75	\$ 211.75	\$ 206.00	\$ 206.00
Iron to Iron Curb Stop					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
2"IRON-.IRON CURB STOP MINN. PAT	75	\$ 179.00	\$ 13,425.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00
Threaded Curb Stop					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
1" THREADED CURB STOP	1	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00
3/4"THREADED CURB STOP (equivalent to AY McDonald 6105)	100	\$ 41.96	\$ 4,196.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
Stop Boxes					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
1 1/2" STOP BOX MINN. PAT	200	\$ 41.96	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00
1 1/2" STOP BOX ARCH PATTERN	50	\$ 38.89	\$ 1,944.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
Stop Box Lids					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
11/2" STOP BOX LID-LESS PLUG & BRASS INSERT	300	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,010.00
Meter Box Covers - Ford Meter A1 or Equal					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
8" Lid x 15" Base	50	\$ 56.89	\$ 2,844.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Stop Box Plugs					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
11/2" STOP BOX PLUG CAST IRON	500	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,200.00
Copper to Copper Couplings					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
3/4" COP.-COP. CPLG.	6	\$ 12.62	\$ 75.72	\$ 13.00	\$ 78.00
1" COP.-COP. CPLG.	6	\$ 22.11	\$ 132.66	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00
1 1/4" COP.-COP. CPLG.	1	\$ 45.35	\$ 45.35	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00
1 1/2" COP.-COP. CPLG.	1	\$ 66.35	\$ 66.35	\$ 64.00	\$ 64.00
2" COP.-COP. CPLG.	1	\$ 108.25	\$ 108.25	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00
Copper to Iron Couplings					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
3/4" COP.-IRON CPLG.	6	\$ 9.99	\$ 59.94	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
1" COP.-IRON CPLG.	25	\$ 14.27	\$ 356.75	\$ 14.20	\$ 355.00
1 1/4" COP.-IRON CPLG.	1	\$ 28.44	\$ 28.44	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00
1 1/2" COP.-IRON CPLG.	1	\$ 44.01	\$ 44.01	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00
2" COP.-IRON CPLG.	1	\$ 80.78	\$ 80.78	\$ 77.00	\$ 77.00
3/4" x 1" FLARE X FEMALE ADAPTOR (AY74755 OR EQ)	12	\$ 14.98	\$ 179.76	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00
FLARE NUT 1" CC X 1" IRON PIPE (AY74755 OR EQ)	12	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00
1" FLARE X MALE IRON PIPE ADAPTOR (AY74753 OR EQ)	12	\$ 14.27		no bid	
CC x Flare End Elbows					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY or equal	
3/4"X90 CORP.-FLARE ELBOW	16	\$ 14.97	\$ 239.52	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00
1"X90 CORP- FLARE ELBOW	35	\$ 23.80	\$ 833.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00
1"X90 CORP (SWIVEL)- FLARE ELBOW	35	\$ 29.17	\$ 1,020.95	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00
1 1/4"X90 CORP- FLARE ELBOW	1	\$ 56.87	\$ 56.87	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00
1 1/2"X90 CORP- FLARE ELBOW	1	\$ 82.47	\$ 82.47	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00
2"X90 CORP- FLARE ELBOW	1	no bid		no bid	
2"X90 CORP (SWIVEL)- FLARE ELBOW	12	\$ 140.32	\$ 1,683.84	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,644.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Galvanized Pipe PE x PE					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / BMI		1 day / Capital	
2" x 6' THREADED EACH END	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00
Galvanized Couplings					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / BMI		1 day / Capital	
2" GALVANIZED COUPLINGS	150	\$ 3.65	\$ 547.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
Galvanized Elbows					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / BMI		1 day / Capital	
2" X 90 GALVANIZED ELBOW	60	\$ 4.27	\$ 256.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00
2" X 45 GALVANIZED ELBOW	10	\$ 4.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 48.00
Brass Nipples					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / BMI		1 day / Capital	
3/4 X CLOSE - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.21	\$ 12.10	\$ 1.40	\$ 14.00
3/4 X 1 1/2 - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.32	\$ 13.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 15.00
3/4" X 2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.64	\$ 16.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 18.00
3/4" X2 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.97	\$ 19.70	\$ 2.10	\$ 21.00
3/4" X 3" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 2.25	\$ 22.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00
3/4"X 3 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 2.55	\$ 25.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 27.00
3/4" X 4" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 2.94	\$ 29.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 32.00
3/4" X 4 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 3.30	\$ 33.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 34.00
3/4" X 5" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 3.63	\$ 36.30	\$ 3.90	\$ 39.00
3/4" X 5 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 3.97	\$ 39.70	\$ 4.20	\$ 42.00
3/4" X 6" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 4.43	\$ 44.30	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00
1" X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.71	\$ 17.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00
1" X 2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 2.16	\$ 21.60	\$ 2.40	\$ 24.00
1" X2 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 2.69	\$ 26.90	\$ 3.20	\$ 32.00
1" X 3" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 3.19	\$ 31.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
1"X 3 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 3.71	\$ 37.10	\$ 4.10	\$ 41.00
1" X 4" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 4.18	\$ 41.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 42.00
1" X 4 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 4.88	\$ 48.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Brass Nipples, cont.					
1" X 5" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 5.42	\$ 54.20	\$ 5.10	\$ 51.00
1" X 5 1/2" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 5.90	\$ 59.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 61.00
1" X 6" - BRASS NIPPLE	10	\$ 6.44	\$ 64.40	\$ 6.40	\$ 64.00
2" X 6" - BRASS NIPPLE	75	\$ 14.19	\$ 1,064.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00
Black Nipples					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / BMI		1 day / Capital	
1 1/2" X CLOSE - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 0.66	\$ 6.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 8.00
1 1/2" X2" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 0.74	\$ 7.40	\$ 0.90	\$ 9.00
1 1/2" X2 1/2" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 0.89	\$ 8.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
1 1/2" X3" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 0.99	\$ 9.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
1 1/2" X 3 1/2" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.12	\$ 11.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 12.00
1 1/2" X4" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.12	\$ 11.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 12.00
1 1/2" X4 1/2" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.35	\$ 13.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 13.00
1 1/2" X 5" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.35	\$ 13.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 13.00
1 1/2" X 5 1/2" - BLACK NIPPLE	10	\$ 1.55	\$ 15.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 16.00
1 1/2" X6" - BLACK NIPPLE	40	\$ 1.55	\$ 62.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 68.00
1 1/2" X8" - BLACK NIPPLE	40	\$ 2.47	\$ 98.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00
1 1/2" X 10" - BLACK NIPPLE	40	\$ 2.88	\$ 115.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 144.00
1 1/2" X 12" - BLACK NIPPLE	40	\$ 3.33	\$ 133.20	\$ 3.70	\$ 148.00
1 1/2" X 18" BLACK IRON PIPE NIPPLE	16	\$ 5.39	\$ 86.24	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00
1 1/2" X 24" BLACK IRON PIPE NIPPLE	16	\$ 7.26	\$ 116.16	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00
1 1/2" X 36" BLACK IRON PIPE NIPPLE	16	\$ 10.34	\$ 165.44	\$ 14.00	\$ 224.00
1 1/2" - BLACK COUPLINGS	150	\$ 1.78	\$ 267.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Compression Couplings					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / Smith-Blair		1 day / JCM	
1/2" GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS	2	\$ 8.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 9.40	\$ 18.80
3/4" GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS	50	\$ 9.60	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
1" GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS	4	\$ 10.84	\$ 43.36	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00
1 1/4" GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS	2	\$ 14.10	\$ 28.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00
1 1/2" GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS	2	\$ 15.94	\$ 31.88	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00
2" GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS	2	\$ 19.78	\$ 39.56	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00
Service tapping saddles epoxy coated, stainless steel bands - Smith Blair #317 or equivalent					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / Smith-Blair		1 day / Romac or equal (some up to 1 week)	
4" X 3/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 32.90	\$ 32.90	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00
4" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 32.90	\$ 32.90	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00
4" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 35.83	\$ 35.83	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
6" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	25	\$ 37.82	\$ 945.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00
6" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 41.07	\$ 41.07	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00
6" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	22	\$ 41.07	\$ 903.54	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00
6" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 44.60	\$ 89.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
8" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	120	\$ 44.76	\$ 5,371.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
8" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 46.86	\$ 46.86	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
8" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 46.86	\$ 93.72	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
8" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 50.97	\$ 101.94	\$ 49.00	\$ 98.00
10" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 57.12	\$ 57.12	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
10" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 57.12	\$ 114.24	\$ 56.00	\$ 112.00
10" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 61.59	\$ 123.18	\$ 56.00	\$ 112.00
12" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 66.17	\$ 66.17	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00
12" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 66.17	\$ 132.34	\$ 63.00	\$ 126.00
12" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 70.79	\$ 141.58	\$ 68.00	\$ 136.00
16" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 92.97	\$ 92.97	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00
16" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 92.97	\$ 185.94	\$ 87.00	\$ 174.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Service tapping saddles, cont.					
16" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 92.97	\$ 185.94	\$ 94.00	\$ 188.00
20" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 138.51	\$ 138.51	\$ 132.00	\$ 132.00
20" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 138.51	\$ 277.02	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00
20" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 138.51	\$ 277.02	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
24" X 1" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 154.20	\$ 154.20	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
24" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 160.46	\$ 160.46	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00
24" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	2	\$ 160.46	\$ 320.92	\$ 154.00	\$ 308.00
24" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	4	\$ 160.46	\$ 641.84	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00
30" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 314.96	\$ 314.96	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
30" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 314.96	\$ 314.96	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
30" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 314.96	\$ 314.96	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
36" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 367.85		no bid	
36" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 367.85		no bid	
36" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 367.85		no bid	
42" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 1,418.60		no bid	
42" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 1,418.60		no bid	
42" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 1,418.60		no bid	
48" X 1 1/4" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 1,523.26		no bid	
48" X 1 1/2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 1,523.26		no bid	
48" X 2" TAPPING SADDLE	1	\$ 1,523.26		no bid	
Plastic Compression Couplings					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / Spears		1 day / Spears	
1 1/2" PLASTIC COMPRESSION COUPLINGS	50	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Brass					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / BMI		1 day / Capital	
3/4" RB 90 DEGREE SREET ELBOW	100	\$ 3.22	\$ 322.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 375.00
3/4" RB 90 DEGREE ELBOW	100	\$ 2.89	\$ 289.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
3/4" RB TEE	100	\$ 3.61	\$ 361.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 370.00
1" x 3/4" RB BUSHING	100	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 260.00
3/4" RB COUPLING	50	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00
2" RB BRASS PLUG PIPE THREAD	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 82.80
Copper Discs - AY 6125 or equal					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day / AY	
COPPER DISC 3/4"	50	\$ 1.25	\$ 62.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00
COPPER DISC 1"	50	\$ 1.65	\$ 82.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
Black Iron					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / Mid States (pipe); BMI (bushing)		1 day / Capital	
1.5" BLACK IRON PIPE, PER LINEAL FOOT	60	\$ 3.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
2" x 1.5" BLACK IRON BUSHING	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 190.00
Galvanized					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / BMI		1 day / Capital	
2" x 1.5" Galvanized Bushing	100	\$ 2.47	\$ 247.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 260.00
Lead Pipe to Male Iron Pipe Adaptors					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / AY		1 day - 1 week / AY	
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-027		\$ 17.00	\$ -	\$ 19.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-012		\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-000	15	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-101		\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-002	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-052		\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4132-296		\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-034		\$ 64.00	\$ -	\$ 62.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 PART NO 4180-032		\$ 126.00	\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 5/8" XS x FL x MIP	25	\$ 14.95	\$ 373.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00

BID TABULATION FORM
WATER SYSTEM PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES - Service Materials
MARCH 7, 2017 AT 3:00 PM

SUPPLIERS:		HD Supply Waterworks Cedar Rapids, IA		Schimberg Co. Cedar Rapids, IA	
ITEM	EST QTY	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ITEM PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Lead Pipe to Male Iron Pipe Adaptors, cont.					
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-67 3/4" XS x FL x MIP	25	\$ 20.80	\$ 520.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-68 PART NO 4180-064		\$ 26.00	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-68 PART NO 4180-038		\$ 26.00	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ -
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-68 PART NO 4180-049	15	\$ 24.25	\$ 363.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-68 PART NO 4180-040	15	\$ 33.50	\$ 502.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-68 5/8" XXS x FL x MIP	25	\$ 20.50	\$ 512.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
AY McDONALD MODEL 4753-68 3/4" x XS x FL x MIP	25	\$ 24.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
Black Top Extensions Without Lid					
Delivery / Manufacturer:		Stock - 1 week / Tyler or equal		1 day / Trumbull or equal	
6" Black Top Extension		\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 24.00	\$ -
8" Black Top Extension		no bid		no bid	

\$96,991.68

\$94,636.00